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Contacts:   
• DSHS Office of Indian Policy Partners 
• DSHS OIP Regional Coverage Map  

DDA Headquarters Contacts for 7.01 Plans 
Name Title Telephone Email 

Dr. Tonik Joseph Assistant Secretary 360.407.1564 tonik.joseph@dshs.wa.gov 
Kris Pederson Deputy Assistant Secretary, Home and Community 

Based Services and Sate Operated Community 
Residential 

360.407.1530 kristine.pederson@dshs.wa.gov 

Dr. Upkar Mangat Deputy Assistant Secretary, 24/7 Facilities & Complex 
Children Transitions 

564.200.4441 upkar.mangat@dshs.wa.gov 

Lisa Pemberton Tribal Affairs Administrator 360.890.2055 lisa.pemberton1@dshs.wa.gov 
Marco Tan Deputy Director, Strategic Planning & Quality 

Compliance Monitoring 
360.890.2208 marco.tan@dshs.wa.gov  

Region 1 DDA Contacts for 7.01 Plans 
Name Title Telephone Email 

Michelle Wolf Regional Administrator 509.329.2893 michelle.wolf@dshs.wa.gov 
Nate Sitton Deputy Regional Administrator 509.225.4622 nathan.sitton@dshs.wa.gov 
Jeremy Martin Quality Assurance Manager/7.01 Plan Manager 509.818.6403 jeremy.martin@dshs.wa.gov  
Aaron Gilbert Quality Assurance Manager/7.01 Plan Manager 509.731.6739 aaron.gilbert@dshs.wa.gov 

Region 2 DDA Contacts for 7.01 Plans 
Name Title Telephone Email 

Lauren Bertagna Regional Administrator 206.930.7101 lauren.bertagna@dshs.wa.gov 
Merri Snow Deputy Regional Administrator 206.550.4280 merri.snow@dshs.wa.gov 
Paul Simon Field Services Administrator 425.422.0933 paul.simon@dshs.wa.gov 
Robin Reynolds Field Services Administrator 206.743.6441 robin.reynolds@dshs.wa.gov 
Catriona Braid Field Services Administrator 206.550.4280 catriona.braid@dshs.wa.gov  
Sheila Collins Field Services Administrator 206.643.0972 sheila.collins@dshs.wa.gov  
Yvonne Alexander Case Resource Manager, Regional Tribal Liaison  yvonne.alexander@dshs.wa.gov 
Lila Ghising Case Resource Manager, Regional Tribal Liaison 425.393.5912 lila.ghising@dshs.wa.gov 
John Pashek Case Resource Manager, Regional Tribal Liaison 206.900.5637 john.pashek@dshs.wa.gov 
Christopher 
Tramble 

Case Resource Manager, Regional Tribal Liaison 
 

360.853.6557 christopher.tramble1@dshs.wa.gov 
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Kari Russom Case Resource Manager, Regional Tribal Liaison 360.853.5340 kari.russom1@dshs.wa.gov 
Region 3 DDA Contacts for 7.01 Plans 

Name Title Telephone Email 
Judith Miller Regional Administrator 206.919.4951 judith.miller@dshs.wa.gov  
Andrew Colter Deputy Regional Administrator 253.732.6852 andrew.colter@dshs.wa.gov  
Andrea Hymas Quality Assurance Manager/7.01 Plan Manager 360.949.5154 andrea.hymas@dshs.wa.gov  
Darin Stangel Quality Assurance Manager/7.01 Plan Manager 360.798.7200 darin.stangel@dshs.wa.gov  
Kim McCarty Supervisor, Regional Tribal Liaison 360.809.4202 kimberly.mccarty@dshs.wa.gov 
Cathleen 
Corcoran 

Supervisor, Regional Tribal Liaison 564.999.1432 cathleen.corcoran@dshs.wa.gov 

Chantel 
Clendinen 

Supervisor, Regional Tribal Liaison 253.316.375 chantel.clendinen@dshs.wa.gov  

Carina Robinson Supervisor, Regional Tribal Liaison 360.809.4187 carina.robinson@dshs.wa.gov  
Amy Marlow Supervisor, Regional Tribal Liaison 360.591.5627 amy.marlow@dshs.wa.gov 
Faye McMoore-
Ainuu 

Supervisor, Regional Tribal Liaison 360.644.4072 afeifeiauupu.mcmoore-
ainuu@dshs.wa.gov 

Greta Smith Outstation Manager, Regional Tribal Liaison 360.214.6451 greta.smith@dshs.wa.gov 
James “Jim” 
Tucker 

Supervisor, Regional Tribal Liaison 360.265.5092 james.tucker@dshs.wa.gov  
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